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ELECTRICAL PLAN NOTES

WIRE ALL APPLIANCES, HVAC UNITS AND OTHER EQUIPMENT
PER MANUF. SPECIFICATIONS.

CONSULT THE OWNER FOR THE NUMBER OF SEPERATE
TELEPHONE LINES TO BE INSTALLED.

ALL INSTALLATIONS SHALL BE PER NAT'L. ELECTRIC CODE.

ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE 120V W/ BATTERY
BACKUP OF THE PHOTOELECTRIC TYPE, AND SHALL
BE INTERLOCKED TOGETHER. INSTALL INSIDE AND
NEAR ALL BEDROOMS.

TELEPHONE, TELEVISION AND OTHER LOW VOLTAGE
DEVICES OR QUTLETS SHALL BE AS PER THE OWNER'S
DIRECTIONS, & IN ACCORDANCE W/ APPLICABLE
SECTIONS OF NEC-LATEST EDITION.

ELECTRICAL CONT'R SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE
DESIGN & SIZING OF ELECTRICAL SERVICE AND CIRCUITS.

ENTRY OF SERVICE ( UNDERGRQUND OR OVERHEAD )
TO BE DETERMINED BY POWER COMPANY.

ALL BEDROOM RECEPTACLES SHALL BE AFCI
(ARC FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPT)

ALL OUTLETS TO BE LOCATED ABOVE BASE
FLOOD ELEVATION

A SERVICE DISCONNECT WITH OVER CURRENT PROTECTION
SHALL BE INSTALLED OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING, ON THE
LOAD SIDE OF THE METER, AT THE PLACE ELECTRIC
CONDUCTORS ENTER THE BUILDING.

SERVICE ENTRANCE CONDUCTORS MAY NOT BE LOCATED
INSIDE OF THE OF THE BUILDING WITHOUT SPECIAL
APPROVAL OF THE BUILDING OFFICIAL

ELECTRICAL LEGEND

CEILING FAN
(PRE-WIRE FOR LIGHT KIT)

DOUBLE SECURITY
LIGHT

2X4 FLUORESCENT
LIGHT FIXTURE

RECESSED CAN LIGHT

BATH EXAUST FAN
WITH LIGHT

BATH EXAUST FAN

LIGHT FIXTURE

DUPLEX QUTLET

220v OUTLET

GFI DUPLEX OUTLET

SMOKE DETECTOR

WALL SWITCH

$3 3 WAY WALL SWITCH

$4 4 WAY WALL SWITCH

@ WATER PROOF GFI QUTLET

WPIGEI

\V4 PHONE JACK

® TELEVISION JACK

0] GARAGE DOOR OPENER
[ | WALL HEATER

ELECTRICAL PLAN
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REVISIONS
7/16" 0SB ROOF SHEATHING ungﬁﬁgﬁimm GEN ERAL NOTES N
NAILED TO ROOF FRAMING 8d C .
6" 0.C. EDGES, 12" O.C. FIELD, 4 0.C. GABLES SINSON H2.5A U.N.O (2) SIMPSON SPH4 w/ (6) - 10d (2) 2X4 SPF #2 TOP PLATE ANCHOR TABLE
: TN, TRUSSES: TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A FLORIDA LICENSED ENGINEER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE —— =
SESTRUCTURAL PLAN FBCR 2004. TRUSS ENGINEERING SHALL INCLUDE TRUSS DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND OBTAIN UPLIFT REQUIREMENTS FROM TRUSS
PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS, TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR MANUFACTURER'S ENGINEERING
:;;02:«; ?H% iﬁéﬁ%;ﬁ-é‘iﬁ CONNECTORS ALL BEARING LOCATIONS. TRUSS ENGINEERING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER
AND SHALL BE SIGNED & SEALED BY THE MANUFACTURER'S DESIGN ENGINEER_ IT IS THE BUILDER'S :
PER TRUSS UPLIFT LOADS RESPONSIBILITY VERIFY THE TRUSS DESIGNER FULLY SATISFIED ALL THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS AND TO UPLITLAS. SYP |UPLIFTLBS. SPF| TRUSS CONNECTOR® | TOPLATES |TORAFTERITRUSS TSI
.. SELECT UPLIFT CONNECTIONS BASED ON TRUSS ENGINEERING UPLIFT AND PROVIDE FOOTINGS FOR < 420 < 245 H5A 3-8d 3-8d
SIMPSON SPH4/6 @ 32" O.C. INTERIOR BEARING WALLS. BUILDER IS TO FURNISH TRUSS ENGINEERING TO WIND LOAD ENGINEER FOR
¥ REVIEW OF TRUSS REACTIONS ON THE BUILDING STRUCTURE. STRAP 2X6 RAFTERS WITH MIN UBLIFT < 455 < 265 H5 4-8d 4-8d
(2) 2x4/6 SPF#2 DOUBLE TOP PLATE gé é)é'.ll?RSUYCF"rﬁi gLNﬁ?AN (2) SIMPSON LSTAZ1 7 CONNECTION 415L8 EACH END; 2X8 RAFTERS 700 LB EACH END. o pop=e Y7 = =
w/ (8) -16d TO HEADER SITE PREPARATION: SITE ANALYSIS AND PREPARATION IS NOT PART OF THIS PLAN < 455 < 320 H3 4-8d 4-8d
E AN (8) <194 TO STUD-FAGK g%éé%ﬁg’%ﬁﬂf’;?gﬁ UN.Q FOUNDATION: CONFIRM THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGN & SITE CONDITIONS MEET < 415 < 365 H2.5 584 5.8 S e
& GRAVITY LOAD REQUIREMENTS (ASSUME 1000 PSF BEARING CAPACITY UNLESS
{zgi}Mrﬁst T‘t’) Il:lsE-E\%I;R VISUAL OBSERVATION OR SOILS(TEST PROVES OTHERWISE < 600 < 535 H2.5A 5-8d 5-84
w8) - =
spHais @ 45" 0.c. —" AD (8) -16d TO POST CONCRETE: MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS, F'c = 3000 PSI. “HE i e i 884
< 745 < 565 Ha 5-10d, 11/2 |  5-10d, 11/2*
WELDED WIRE REINFORCED SLAB: 6" x 6" W1.4 x W1.4, FB = 85KS], WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT FABRIC
5SS . 4x4 1 6X6 SYP #2 POST KINGS STUDS TUD (W.W.M.) CONFORMING TO ASTM A185; LOCATED IN MIDDLE OF THE SLAB; SUPPORTED WITH APPROVED s <103 H14-1 13-8 12-8d, 11/2"
SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS 24" MAX l JACKS STUDS MATERIALS OR SUPPORTS AT SPACINGS NOT TO EXCEED 3'
IN TOP PLATE AND FIRE & P wl (2) ROWS 10d @ w/ (2) ROWS 10d @ : < 1465 < 1050 H14-2 15-8d 12-8d, 11/2"
igr?:c?\tgg EE“'ACCX}’EH 9Rs 12" 0.C. EACH SIDE 12" 0.C. EACH SIDE FIBER CONCRETE SLAB: CONCRETE SLABS ON GROUND CONTAINING SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT. < 990 < 850 H10-1 8-8d, 11/2" 8-8d, 11/2°
NOTE: IF TRUSS BEARING LOAD V% ‘L FIBER LENGTH 1/2 INCH TO 2 INCHES. DOSAGE AMOUNTS FROM 0.75 TO 1.5 POUNDS PER CUBIC YARD = -
EXCEEDS 425 PS| USE SYP #2 PER THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. FIBERS TO COMPLY WITH ASTM C 1116. SUPPLIER = Ba 2 Gvd g1
TOP PLATES: IF IT EXEDS 565 PS| TO PROVIDE ASTM C 1116 CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WHEN REQUESTED BY BUILDING OFFICIAL. < 1470 < 1265 Y 10100, 112 | 2104 112
ADD ADDITIONAL BEARING BLOCKS OR
USE SIMPSON TBE BEARING ENHANCER NS < 1470 < 1265 H16-2 10-10d, 11/2" 2-10d, 11/2*
CONTROL JOINTS: WHERE SPECIFIED, SAWN CONTROL JOINTS IN SLAB-ON-GRADE SHALL BE CUT IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 302. JOINTS SHALL BE CUT WITHIN 12 HOURS OF SLAB PLACEMENT. THE LENGTH / = < 860 MTS24C 7-10d 1 1/2* 7-10d 1 112"
WIDTH RATIOS OF SLAB AREAS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.5 AND TYPICAL SPACING OF CUTS TO BE 12FT. DO NOT . -
2x416 SPF#2 PRECUT STUDS AT 16" O.C. SIMPSON ABU POST BASE SIMPSON LTTI31 CUT WWM OR REINFORCING STEEL. (RECOMMENDED LOCATION OF CONTROL JOINTS IS SUBJEGT TG < 1450 < 1245 HTS24 12-10d 1 1/2 12-10d 1 1/2
SEE STUD TABLE e & w/ (18) - 10d & OWNER AND CONTRACTOR'S APPROVAL. THE CONTROL JOINTS ARE NOT INTENDED TO PREVENT CRACKS < 2900 < 2490 2- HTS24
wi (12) - 16d & 5/8" x 10 5/8" x 10" ANCHOR BOLT BUT RATHER TO ENCOURAGE THE SLAB TQO CRACK ON A GIVEN LINE.)
ANCHOR BOLT < 2050 < 1785 LGT2 14 -16d 14 -16d
REBAR: ASTM A 615, GRADE 60, DEFORMED BARS, FY =60 KSI. ALL LAP SPLICES 40 * DB (25" FOR #5 BARS):
’/ UNO. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE DETAILED AND PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 315-86, U.N.O. HEAVY GIRDER TIEDOWNS* TO FOUNDATION
" 0.5.B. WALL SHEATHING i
,Zﬂfw BLOCKED AN GLULAM BEAMS:  GLULAM BEAM, GLB, 24F-V3SP, Fb = 2.4ksi, E = 1800ksi; UNO. SUPPLIER MAY SUPPLY AN <2068 SR MGT 22-10d ! 5!182-}%?90;&?00
8d COMMON NAILS Pz FOUNDATION SEE ALTERNATE BEAM WITH EQUAL PROPERTIES OR MAY SUBMIT THEIR OWN SIZING CALCS.
6" OC EDGE, 12" OC FIELD ROOF SHEATHING: ALL ROOFS ARE HORIZONTAL DIAPHRAGMS:; 7/16" 0SB SHEATHING, UNBLOGKED. ) 2-5/8" THREADED ROD
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED \ SEEFQUIING DETAILS APPLIED PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING, OVER A MINIMUM OF 3 FRAMING MEMBERS, WITH PANEL EDGES i i i M-t 12" EMBEDMENT
s SEE FOOTING DETAILS STAGGERED, FASTENED WITH 8d COMMON NAILS (.131), 6°0C PANEL EDGES, 12'0C INTERMEDIATE TR o5
TYPI CAL GARAG E DOO; R H EADE R STRAPI N G DETA' L MEMBERS, GABLE ENDS AND DIAPHRAGM BOUNDARY:; 4"0OC, UNO. < 10530 < 9035 HGT-3 16 -10d 12* EMBEDMENT
SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0" _— - STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS:  MANUFACTURERS AND PRODUCT NUMBER FOR CONNECTORS, ANCHORS. .
AND REINFORCEMENT ARE LISTED FOR EXAMPLE NOT ENDORSEMENT. AN EQUIVALENT DEVICE OF THE 9250 50 5 - 2-5/8" THREADED ROD
TYPI CAE PQBL:H POST DETA I L—‘ SAME OR OTHER MANUFACTURER CAN BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ANY DEVICES LISTED IN THE EXAMPLE ) i ki 1o 12" EMBEDMENT
o concrerer SCALE: 12'= 1% R oM AST M8 TR R | o AT AT ST SR CONEETOR rosTis
PLACED ON CH < 435 < 435 SSP DOUBLE TOP PLATE 3-10d 4-10d
FIBER MESH 2 ANCHOR BOLTS: A-307 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MINIMUM EMBEDMENT AS SPECIFIED IN DRAWINGS BUT NO 155 S SINGLE
* IN CONCRETE OR RE OND BEAM OR 15" IN GROUTED CMU. < < 420 Ss LE SILL PLATE 1-10d 4-10d
7/16" STRUCTURAL ROOF SHEATHING GRADE & SPECIES TABLE Sl e R or
= WASHERS: WASHERS USED WITH 1/2* BOLTS TO BE 2" x 2* x 9/64"; WITH 5/8° BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64" WITH o =825 DSFDOUBLETOPPLATE |  6-10d 8-10d
2X4 OUTRIGGER @ 48" OC. 3/4" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64"; WITH 7/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 5/16"; UNOQ. < B25 < 600 DSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 2 -10d 8-10d
Eg‘%RéCANE CLIP H-2.5 OR 3 EQUAL Fb (psi) | E (10°psi) NAILS: ALL NAILS ARE COMMON NAILS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED OR ACCEPTED BY FBC TEST < 885 < 760 SP4 6-10d, 11/2"
LOCKING REQUIRED BETWEEN OQUTRIGGERS : REPORTS AS HAVING EQUAL STRUCTURAL VALUES. T T T TR
SPH4/6 @ 48" O.C. ;
2X4 BARGE RAFTER CONT 2x8 SYP#2 1200 1.6 < 885 < 760 SP6 6-10d, 11/2"
(3) .131 X 3 1/4 " GUN NAILS
SHINGLE STRIP 210 SRR 1850 1.8 < 1240 < 1065 SPH6 10-10d, 1 1/2"
Ze 2X4 BLOCKING @ SHEATHING JOINT %12 975 16 < 1235 < 1165 LSTA18 14-10d
= 4' FROM GABLE END ) < 1235 < 1235 LSTA21 16-10d
) " FASCIA 2400 1.8 BUILDER'S RESPONSIBILITY < 1030 < 1030 cs20 18-80
/ 1.7 < 1705 < 1705 CS16 28-8d
ox4 SCAB COR - -Iggg g;‘?gn OF GABLE ENKp TRUSS - STUD ANCHORS" TO STUDS TO FOUNDATION
& LTT18 1/2" AB
BOTTOM \
CHORD@ &' FI:% ROM TOhp T 1/2" AB
ONE STORY WALL SECTION :BRAGCING 58" AB
SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0" as 1_%’ HAlS A'ﬁ_z'm 4s @ INP VELOCITY ANG BESIGN PRESSU 5/8" AB
) A TH FROM TRUSSES TO FOUNDATION, |
ISUOUS LOAD PATH CONNECTION, CAL
2X4 SCAB | : j _ 5 ATELY.
: NOT PRES y - | ‘ S, 70 DOUBLy| g e LA
y ) : . SEALED ENGINEERING INCLUE)
EXTERIOR WALL STUD TABLE FOR' 2 STUDS : _ j _ ‘CoM @8" 0C.5. . §ARY B o —
; > P ; ' / B UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FO SRR
(1)2x4 @ 16"OC | TO 11-9" STUD HEIG OM £HORD OF GABLE ¢ WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway,
BTRUSS PE No.53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL
o 32056, 386-754-5419
(1)2x4 @ 12"OC | TO 13-0" STUD HEIGHT o
2-2X4 TOP PLATE DIMENSIONS:
: ; S i v"‘\\ i dS_tated glimen;::fns sll;percet;je sctauled
= " 4 TR Tt Tty PO Imensions. er all questons
(1)2x6 @ 16" OC | TO 18-10' STUD HEIGHT SIMPSON LSTA 24 @ 48" 06 Mark Disasway, P.E. for resaltion.
2X4 BLOCKING @8" OC. / ' H2.5A ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN Do not proceed without clarification.
(1)2x6 @ 12" OC | TO 20.0' STUD HEIGHT BETWEEN GABLEND FIRST 2X4 STUDS @16" OC SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN o COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
TRUSS. ' THE SEAL ON THESE PLANS FOR COMPLIANCE WITH FBCR 2004, SECTION poic L Ssoewh f{;;:;;gz’;s:ﬁ:ﬁ:ynﬁ;mi
EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING & NON LOAD BEARING STUD LENGTHS il S i 2 % 416 STUDS AT 16 0.C. e HESFONSEIITY OF THE SEMLCER T0 CHEGIALL BET Al S e not to be reproduced, altered or copied in any
RESISTING INTERIOR ZONE WINDLOADS 110 MPH EXPOSURE B. i P & BOTTOM @ 32" 0.C. s =68 form or manner without first the express written
STUD SPACINGS SHALL BE MULTIPLIED BY 0.85 FOR FRAMING N COMPLETE ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN SUBMITTED BY THE TRUSS DESI G N DATA permission and consent of Mark Disosway.
LOCATED WITHIN 4 FEET OF CORNERS FOR END ZONE LOADING MANUFACTURER AI;D PéAR\I.;EEITTSLgrgEP.Awn Sg;;ifﬂ%%\é 5\1 [I}?EESI;?JTRED e e e L
EXAMPLE 16" O.C. x 0.85 = 13.6" O.C. : . PROFESSIONAL FOR C C CATION CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that | have
* ['YPICAL GABLE END l X-BRACING I 1z 4’;,’30“}1”5"&0"5 R LOADS AND ANY SPECIAL LOADS. THE BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE TO examined this plan, and that the applicable
AR REVIEW EACH INDIVIDUAL TRUSS MEMBER AND THE TRUSS ROOF WIND LOADS PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2004 RESIDENTIAL, SECTION R301.2.1 IJDHIOFS of the plan, relating }‘D f\l'lfiﬂg engineering
YSTEM AS A WHOLE 0 PROVIDE RESTRAINT FOR ANY LATERAL comply with section R301.2.1, florida building
ALL MEMBERS SHALL BE SYP B B R e Rl e TN PR AT LATE (ENCLOSED SIMPLE DIAPHRAGM BUILDINGS WITH FLAT, HIPPED, OR GABLE ROOFS: code residential 2004, to the best of my
DESIGN BECAUSE THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IS SPECIFICALLY NOT MEAN ROOF HEIGHT NOT EXCEEDING LEAST HORIZONTAL DIMENSION OR 60 FT: NOT knowledge.
RESPONSIBLE FOR THE TRUSS LAYOUT WHICH WAS CREATED BY THE ON UPPER HALF OF HILL OR ESCARPMENT 60FT IN EXP. B, 30FT IN EXP. C AND >10% LIMITATION: This design is valid for one
El;l;gg l&néﬂ:ghl_mcgggii EAEEYE-‘UETTEURSﬁg'FES:;%NNE?HAELIEOS EEFIL_EDS SLOPE AND UNOBSTRUCTED UPWIND FOR 50x HEIGHT OR 1 MILE WHICHEVER IS LESS.) building, at specified lacation.
TRUSS SHEETS. BUILDING IS NOT IN THE HIGH VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONE
o SEE FOUNDATION DETAILS MARK DISOSWAY
R e : : BUILDING IS NOT IN THE WIND-BORNE DEBRIS REGION PE. 539}5
gg:;gmwe— INT R BEARING WALL 1.) BASIC WIND SPEED = 110 MPH )
ERIO 2) WIND EXPOSURE = B X
SCALE: 1/2"=1'-0" A\ \ V%
3.) WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR = 1.0 L\ D ’ i
(SZE)EZ);!!?R ﬁ\;t’jﬁ rﬂ"::-m“ 4.) BUILDING CATEGORY = | : {>* " ‘
5) ROOF ANGLE = 10-45 DEGREES ‘ -
NAIL SHEATHING TO HEADER AND TOP 6.) MEAN ROOF HEIGHT = <30 FT ‘ [ 1|
RS H ST s Pt LR T 7.) INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT = N/A (ENCLOSED BUI | |
(6) .131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS — (6) 131 x 3 1/4 GUN NAILS : =N/A (E LDING) 11
: TOE NAILE?NEHRI;J”\I:EAgﬁg TOE NAILED THRU HEADER 8.) COMPONENTS AND CLADDING DESIGN WIND PRESSURES (TABLE R301.2(2)) ai
SIMPSON HUS412 MIN. 6 ! CHMENT (0] GS - ' I
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN | 7 i:'r ASC:ZF : INTO KING STUD Compass Builders | |
P 3 SIMPSON LSTA18'S /a(_ EACH SIDE | I T— ; - = Zone |Effective Wind Area (ft2) | ‘
(1-ONE SIDE, 2-ON SCREWS w/ : BE i
GERQSIE SIDE) EA SUPPORTIVE COUNTERSUM 40 NOT ’ y MASONRY NOTES: 1|19 91021 8 [18.1 m?a 1 JAKE & ANNA Uil
(4)-2x4 SPF #2 NAILED DL LV et cottiMn TRANSFER LOy , MASONRY CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIALS FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL e e ELE !
TOGETHER Wiz T NAILS) STAGGER 160 o 131 %3 14 i 7 T/ CONFORM TO ALL REQUIREMENTS OF *SPECIFICATION FOR MASONRY E N e e ROCHE Al
MIN. (SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN) SUPPORIVE POST TO BEAM 1| g I 2 STRUCTURES" (ACI 530.1/ASCE 6/TMS 602). THE CONTRACTOR AND MASQON 20hg 0.6 2.8 RESIDE L |
BE/ N \—— LSTA18 (UN.O. MUST IMMEDIATELY, BEFORE PROCEDING, NOTIFY THE ENGINEER OF 3 [198 255181 | 218 SIDENCE |
13 i i ANY CONFLICTS BETWEEN ACI 530.1-02 AND THESE DESIGN DRAWINGS. 3 O'hg -68.3 42 .4 f
by Tt e P T PR S T RS e S | |
BEAM MID-WALL CONNECTION DETAIL _ DETAIL PR SINGLE BEAM_ P e e e A B | I || SRS ANY EXCEPTIONS TO ACI 530.1-02 MUST BE APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER T |55 6E (50 ADDRESS: ol
SCALE: N.T.S. SCALE:N.TS. CRIPPLES IF REQUIRED I VRIENG. 5 |21.8 291185 |-226 01-55-16-03390-015 ‘
'-158 18" 0.C. 4" 0.C. 4"0.C. .
i ACI530.1-02 Section Specific Requirements TR T E——— CoLU lh:«lL% SI(D:SUNTY | |‘
(2) 2X12 SYP #2 MIN. 16'-18' 16" 0.C. 3oc 3*a.c. i t " i = i - |
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN (4) 131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS 1.4A I'\(I‘;:srrr:;aressmre strength 8" block bearing walls F'm = 1500 psi Waorst Case | |
SIMPSON TOE NAILED THRU SILL 2.1 oress ASTM C 270, Type N, UNO (Zone 5, 10 ft2) ; il
2.2 Grout ASTM C 476, admixtures require approval Mark Disosway P.E. |
i SUPPRTIVE BEAM INTO JACK STUD U.N.O. : P 8x7 Garage Door  |19.5 |-22.9 |
23 CMU standard ASTM C 90-02, Normal weight, Hollow, 1647 Gatage Door 18'5 i P.O. Box 868 | "I I
oot ey T Sz Lake Cily, Florida 32056 A
POST CONNECTION, .
INSTALL ONE SIMPSON v | block Phone: (386) 754 - 5419 fill
LSTA18 ON ONE SIDE S e T T el , >
! 3 2.3 ASTM C 216-02, Grade SW, FBS Fax: (386) 269 - 4871
/ / JGSYP §2 DOOR BUCK N 2 k Clay brick standard 5A5"xM2 £ 21002 Crads W, Type FBS, (386)
[ (N i : :
! i i 2.4 Reinforcing bars, #3 - #11 ASTM 615, Grade 60, Fy = 60 ksi, Lap PRINTED DATE:
KET. (M} (N} [ 1 [} ] '
LSTA1B SRR 2 NOTE: ¥ ¥ 2 splices min 48 bar dia. (30" for #5) DESIGN LOADS May 21, 2007
T?écﬁhﬁTﬁﬁmEggmol 2.4F Coating for carrosion protection | Anchors, sheet metal ties completely FLOOR 40 PSF (ALL OTHER DWELLING ROOMS) DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:
(SI i S c i it embedded in mortar or grout, ASTM 30 PSF (SLEEPING ROOMS) Evan Beamsley
L1 bl 3 AS525, Class G60, 0.60 o0z/ft2 or 304SS
GARAGE DOOR BUCK INSTALLATION DETAIL ' X ¥ , :
NAIL THRU 2x4 INTO R —= 2.4F Caating for carrosion protection | Joint reinforcement in walls exposed to 30 PSF (ATTICS WITH STORAGE)
BEAM W/4-16d SCALE:N.T.S. moisture or wire ties, anchors, sheet metal 10 PSF (ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE, <3:12)
SIMPSON HUS412 MIN 4-SIMPSON LSTAT o GS (UN.O. ties not completely embedded in mortar or ‘
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN (2-ONE SIDE,2-ON 3-1/2"P.T. SPEADIALL ORERINGS (U grout, ASTM A153, Class B2, 1.50 oz/ft2 ROOF 20 PSF (FLAT OR <4:12) i
OTHER SIDE) POST e or 30:185 ! ' 21/ May /07
BEAM MAY BE ATTACHED IN (1) 2X6 SPF #2 SILL UP TO 11-0°" UN.O 16 PSF (4:12 TO <12:12)
HER METHOD SHOWN ABOVE -0" U.N.O. . - - 3 - ;
A (1]) 2X4 SPF #2 SILL UP TO 7-3" UN.O. 33E2 Pipes, conduits, and accessories | Any _not shqwn on the project drawings 12 PSF (12:12 AND GREATER) JOB NUMBER.
FOR: 110 MPH, 10'-0" WALL HIGHT U.N.O. require engineering approval. 705105
BEAM CORNER CONNECTION. DETAIL SUPPORTIVE CEITER POST TO BEAM DETAIL ‘ ’ 33E7 | Movement joints Contractor assumes responsibilty for type | || <> 40 PSF (ONE & TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS) T
SCALE: N.T.S. SCALE: N.T.S. : TYPICAL HEADER STRAPING DETAIL thdaf;:;iiagﬁn ?;?;Vderf;v?m j:lnlﬁ if not SOIL BEARING CAPACITY 1000PSF
e T — i i NOT IN FLOOD ZONE (BUILDER TO VERIFY) S-1
OF 3 SHEETS
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REVISIONS
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RECESS AT DOORS
AS REQUIRED
4 CONCRETE SLAD SEE WALL SECTION & RUCTURAL B"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2"
S FaL AT 20 0RYE PLAN FOR CAST IN PLAZ ANCHORS DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE
v, (1) #5 CONT., IN HDR. BYCK BOND BEAM @ POCKET 4" CONCRETE SLAB |
i =9 SLAB EDGE INTERSECIN W/ STEMWALL 3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS il
— e = W
== i ljé = #5 STEEL DOWEL WITH#" HOOK BENT 3 8
. IR dald GRADE B0 INTO SLAB AND 6" HOOIN FOOTING o e e e e e e e e e e e L L e e e e -
=0 G == AT EACH CORNER ANDT 96" O.C. T o |q e ! | |
6"XE" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" 7| ;llllﬂil % P | |
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH W7 il Il s . A !
‘AR : BX8X16, RUNNING BONI 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER ! " i
6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER = %I'%ﬁ%ﬁmm o~ CMUSTEM WALL, MIN 2 WITH 6" LAPS SEALED : ! i ! |
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED e e L MAX 5 COURSES WITH POLY TAPE i I |
WITH POLY TAPE M (SEE SPECIAL REINFOREMENT i T ! . .
=| = TABLE FOR MOR THAN ZOURSES) TERMITE TREATED | : :
=|| i :
TERMITE TREATED FILL, L= Jii E%.}!T'J O COMPACTED FILL | : :
EACH LIFT COMPACTED ﬁ, i . i
TO MIN, 85% MOD. PROCTOR F ENTINUOUS T — i E :
: | [
1 |
: i i . TRIfh
1
| -4" AFF e I
| K |
s I
/(F4\ GARAGE DOOR FOOTING | 1 |
1
\S-2/ scaiE: 2= 10" ; ! : |
, : |
! [} 1 |
! | 1 |
| = : :
Pz V] :'
— PORCH POST SEE r : ' i
STRUCTURAL PLAN ! ; : |
’ I : i |
NOTE: : : : ll
4" CONCRETE SLAB S STRUCTUR‘T" ! i )
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS s ig E :l . :l
o LV
(1) #5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK BOND BEAM @ : E LA |
SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION W/ STEMWALL ! v
SLOPE PORCH _ | A ! !
SLAB TO DRAIN B WITH 24" HOOK L } - Wi
3 AND 6"HOOK IN FOO; | | ||
CORNER AND AT 96" ! !
& » : | i !
5 1 1 \ [
& VAPOR BAR ' : ! ‘|
&" LAPS SEALED 1 I
POLY TAPE ! ' | |
§ .y 1 : '
1% ITE TREATED iV i !
ACTED FILL ! : : |
| | i | |
1 I I |
CONTINUQUS ! ; !
! ! Ii: ) WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway, |
S | I ' PE No.53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL
OTING VL : | 32056, 386-754-5419
AT 28 DAYS): | 3. | |
# pr: 1 e I DIMENSIONS: |
: } : i ; o i ; : Stated dimensions supercede scaled
/‘\ PORCH F N0 | / 0“ AFF e I dimensions. Refer all questions to
-: | | | Mark Disosway, P.E. for resolution.
F5 /F12\ ALT. STEM WALL PORCH FOOTING | : : Do not proceed without carficaion "
= . "= | ] | 1
@ SEALE HRe @ SCALE: 1/2" = 10" @ | : = COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS !
|l : - : Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves !
8_2 | [ 1 its common law copyrights and property right in
: P - :' i these instruments of service. This document is |
. h not to be reproduced, altered or copied in any
6"XE" W1.4XW1.4 WW.M. PLACED AT 2° i : [ form or manner without first the express written
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE ll : permission and consent of Mark Disosway.
SEE INTERIOR WALL SECTION 4" CONCRETE SLAB / | i :
& STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR ANCHOF 3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS 12 I 1r | : CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that | have
1 | examined this plan, and that the applicable
{ j : | partions of the plan, relating to wind engineering
- I ith secti 2.1, florida buildi
4" CONCRETE SLAB 6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED A2' Fp—— £ |—4" ! i zgg‘;‘:;;‘{gen’:;‘,’“z‘;,’;}f3g‘ufe’,;j;";"‘m";‘““'“ﬂ |
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESHONCRETE ) = = | 4" AF : knawledge.
, : ! F6 F . |
T _/ \—6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER | ) @ : LIMITATION: This design is valid for one ,
! - . building, at specified locatian,
~ — — (1) #5 CONTINUOUS WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH POLY TAPE ! S-2 : i =
y TERMITE TREATED : : MARK DISOSWAY
. \_ COMPACTED FILL I | P.E. 53915 |
) 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER | | |
€ WITH 6" LAPS SEALED A | -
WITH POLY TAPE : ! . .
| P e R e s S Kl Ll ! | .
(2) #5 CONTINUOUS : } : ! |
s i P _/ 5 K y ) | ' [ 5 | I
/F6\ TYPICAL NON - BEARING STEP FOOTING : ; . : | wpd 2 |
| i et U T S 5 o s o s i o i 5 " ) ! \
o 1 |
‘ S-2/ scALE: 1/2"= 10" | ﬂ:_g\ ! ! ! ] | 1
2 + I 1 I I
1 [} [} 1
/F3\ INTERIOR BEARING STEP FOOTING = s2/ [T : N EN A :
————————————————— e " L 1
@ SCALE: 1/2" = 10" - ~ l -4" AFF : S S-2 ! ! ! !
: £ . Z : : S-2 F9 YR T |
_____ ! 1 [ 1 | oo 1 : |1 -
““““““““““““““““““““““““ i IR s SR : S I = M Compass Builders |
I o
. : : A | |
: : : i | I
=5 . R 7 [ S ) ) [ —— : JAKE & ANNA It
I 1
K 777/] ROCHE ‘
TALL STEM WALL TABLE Fi 0 RSO ! RESIDENCE
The table assumes 60 ksi reinforcing bars with 6" haok in the foating a bent 24" inta the F g Fg
reinforced slab at the top. The vertical steel is to be placed toward the 1sion side of the ADDRESS: il
CMU wall (away from the sail pressure, within 2° of the exterior side ofe wall). If the wall : |
is aver 8" high, add Durawall ladder reinforcement at 16"0C vertically @ harizantalijhnl:ld EOL 01-55-16-03390-015
beam with 1#5 continuous at mid height. For higher parts of the wall 1:CMU may be u COLUMBIA COUNTY |
with reinforcement as shown in the table below. _MN DATI ON PLAN F g |
SCAL|LE: 1/4" = 1'-0" FLORIDA i
STEMWALL JUNBALANCED]  VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT | VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT e
HEIGHT | BACKFILL FOR 8' CMU STEMWALL FOR 12" CMU STEMWALL DIMEENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS Mark Di PE !
(FEET) HEIGHT (INCHES 0.C.) (INCHES 0.C.) ARE I NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL a ISosway F.E. |
#5 #7 #8 #5 #7 #8 FLOOQR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS : P.O. Box 868 l
: Lake City, Florida 32056
5 A0 O O . B . B0 (.. Phone: (386) 754 - 5419 r
40 37 96 96 96 | 96 96 96 Fax: (386) 269 - 4871 '
4.7 4.3 88 96 96 96 96 96 !
PRINTED DATE:
5.3 5.0 56 96 96 96 96 96 May 21, 2007
6.0 5.7 40 80 96 80 96 96 DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:;
6.7 6.3 32 56 80 56 96 96 Evan Beamsley
73 7.0 24 40 56 40 80 96
8.0 7.7 16 32 48 32 64 80
8.7 8.3 8 24 32 24 48 64 FINALS DATE:
9.3 9.0 8 16 24 16 40 48 21/ May /07
JOB NUMBER:
705105
DRAWING NUMBER
OF 3 SHEETS
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WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway,
PE No.53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL
32056, 386-754-5419

DIMENSIONS:

Stated dimensions supercede scaled
dimensions. Refer all questions to
Mark Disasway, P.E. for resalution.
Do not proceed without clarification.

i COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
1 I :\dark Disosu\;ay. P.E. he':ehy e;pressly rersies"]veis
1 ts commoan law ts an =] t
I#"I USiE H2l It these iﬂrgwnmemr;nggggmw. Thlijsrcéiic:r?me?'lt isn
= | — not to be reproduced, altered or copied in any
i) CONNE I form or manner without first the express written
! : ﬁ I permission and consent of Mark Disosway.
: : a ] CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that | have
; ' = I examined this plan, and that the applicable
4 2 partions of the plan, relating to wind engineering
i Il comply with section R301.2.1, florida building
: ! < li code residential 2004, to the best of my
T o knowledge.
= 1 = |ll
T X |i LIMITATION: This design is valid for one
bl = building, at specified locatian.
no oLl
% |l i T~ 5 :: MARK DISOSWAY
i | ) o
! PL
4 V f 2°X9' LYL,3J 2K i / !': -
i |
W e
| _: S | O 1 I
P | Ef‘[_3_ IS = 4. : / i A8 I
4 : LY 11 n
it : 12t 4
' 1 : | \ I
| I = 5! . r!
:. ——= 3 1 T i
211
0 :
"""""" {_“_“j:_"_'_'_'_'_'_'_‘_“_‘_“ = Compass Builders
i
' STRUTURAL PLAN 4 JAKE & ANNA
SCALE: 1" = 1-0" ROCHE
' RESIDENCE
ADDRESS:
01-55-16-03390-015
COLUMBIA COUNTY
FLORIDA
OTES WALL LEGEND Mark Disosway P.E.
SIRUCTURAL PLANN HEADER LEGEND TOTAL SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS PO Eeats
=0.0'INDI AR WALL i i
ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL & PORCH HADERS SWS = 0.0 e T YU N il e SEGMENTS Lake City, Florida 32056
SN-1 SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF (2) 2X10 SYP #2 (U.N.1) 1ST FLOOR EXTERIOR WALL @) i pe—=-cj N.O. REQUIRED | ACTUAL Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL HEADERS [ NUMBER OF KING STUDS (FULL LENGTH) oNGR N e B e
SN-2  SHALL HAVE (1) JACK STUD & (1) KING STUD AN 00 IND FLOOR EXTERIOR WALL L NUMBER OF JACK STUDS (UNDER HEADER) :
EACH SIDE (U.N.O.) May 21, 2007
SPAN OF HEADER
DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:
DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS SIZE OF HEADER MATERIAL Evan Beamsley
SN-3 ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL IBW 1ST FLOOR INTERIOR BEARING WALLS 5
FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS g = o SEE DETAILS ON SHEET S-1 NUMBER OF PLIES IN HEADER
PERMANENT TRUSS BRACING IS TO BE INSTAIED AT iBW aND FLOOR INTERIOR BEARING WALLS FINALS DATE.
LOCATIONS AS SHOWN ON THE SEALED TRUS DRAWINGS. HE - SEE DETAILS ON SHEET 5.1 21/ May 1 07
SN-4 LATERAL BRACING IS TO BE RESTRAINED PERCSI1-03, -——
BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3. BCSI-B1, BCSI-B; & BCSI-B3 JOB NUMBER:
ARE FURNISHED BY THE TRUSS SUPPLIER, WH THE SEALED 205105
TRUSS PACKAGE
CONNECTIONS, WALL, & HEADER DESIGN IS BASED SENING L
ON REACTIONS & UPLIFTS FROM TRUSS ENGINEERING EHUMBER
FURNISHED BY BUILDER. W. B. HOWLAND TRUSS
JOB #4531 8‘3 .
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